                              TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
O:\Tyyppihyväksyntäasiaa\3ASm_technical_description_of_changes_FCC.doc     Sivu 1/3
SATEL Oy, P.O.Box 142, FIN-24101 Salo, Finland
Street: Meriniitynkatu 17, FIN-24100 Salo, Finland
Tel: +358 2 777 7800, Fax: +358 2 777 7810, E-mail: info@satel.fi
Date:   11.02.2004 (HMM)
SATELLINE-3ASm
SATELLINE-3ASm/LC
Technical Description of changes for SATELLINE-3AS(d) (MBRSATEL-3AS-
125)
Radio Modem SATELLINE-3ASm is exactly the same Radio Modem than SATELLINE-
3AS(d). Only difference is the housing. All the other components match with
SATELLINE-3AS(d) Radio Modem.
Table 1. Differences of the housing type
Radio Modem Type Housing Type
SATELLINE-3AS(d) Aluminium
SATELLINE-3ASm AIS (0,8mm) corrosion-resisting
steel
Picture 1. SATELLINE-3ASm
Picture 2. Inside of the SATELLINE-3ASm
                              TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
O:\Tyyppihyväksyntäasiaa\3ASm_technical_description_of_changes_FCC.doc     Sivu 2/3
SATEL Oy, P.O.Box 142, FIN-24101 Salo, Finland
Street: Meriniitynkatu 17, FIN-24100 Salo, Finland
Tel: +358 2 777 7800, Fax: +358 2 777 7810, E-mail: info@satel.fi
SATELLINE-3ASm/125/LC and SATELLINE-3ASm/250/LC are the variants where the
SATELLINE-3ASm has been assembled in plastic waterproof housing.
Table 2. Differences of the connector type
Radio Modem Type Connector types
SATELLINE-3AS(d) D-15, female, connector and TNC
connector
SATELLINE-3ASm/LC TNC connector and LEMO connector
Picture 3. SATELLINE-3ASm/125/LC
Picture 4. Side view of the SATELLINE/3ASm/125/LC
                              TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
O:\Tyyppihyväksyntäasiaa\3ASm_technical_description_of_changes_FCC.doc     Sivu 3/3
SATEL Oy, P.O.Box 142, FIN-24101 Salo, Finland
Street: Meriniitynkatu 17, FIN-24100 Salo, Finland
Tel: +358 2 777 7800, Fax: +358 2 777 7810, E-mail: info@satel.fi
 Picture 5. Bottom view of the SATELLINE-3ASm/125/LC with label
Art No:
33.0 mm
Type: GFU14-2
Power:12V
Freq: 445,000 MHz / 12,5 kHz
Made in Finland by SATEL Oy,
Meriniitynkatu 17, 24101 Salo
tel: +358 2 777 7800, www.satel.fi
42
.0
 m
m
S.No: 034012345
0523
738272
SATELLINE-3ASm/125/LC
nominal / 670mA max.
Manufactured: 2003
FCC ID: MRBSATEL-3AS-125